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RESULTADOS - ETAPA 1 - RUTA 56KM

Clasificación General Elite / Sub-23

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

BRUTO
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 553 Carlos Sebastian Acuña Sanchez Team iOiO Paraguay Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 General Masculina

2 567 José González Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 General Masculina 00:00:00 00:00:00

3 555 David Alexander Maidana Ortiz Ciclistas del Este Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 General Masculina 00:00:00 00:00:00

4 232 Frredy Portillo Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 General Masculina 00:00:00 00:00:00

5 274 Victor Granje Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 General Masculina 00:00:00 00:00:00

6 561 Fernando Andres Ferreira Team Jaguareté Cycles Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 General Masculina 00:00:00 00:00:00

7 583 Vinicius Do Nascimento Gussolli EQUIPE P.SHOP Brasil 01:20:36 01:20:36 General Masculina 00:00:00 00:00:00

8 263 Rogelio Melgarejo Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 General Masculina 00:00:00 00:00:00

9 254 Peterson Tozzi Calé bike shop smell foz Brasil 01:20:36 01:20:36 General Masculina 00:00:00 00:00:00

10 240 Lucas Bogado Hermann Club K6 Naranjal de Ciclismo Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 General Masculina 00:00:00 00:00:00

11 575 Nelson Acosta TEAM MASSI VIVO CONECTA Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 General Masculina 00:00:00 00:00:00

12 234 Julio Mírena Rollandroll_py Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 General Masculina 00:00:00 00:00:00

13 226 Daniel Riveros Team iOiO Paraguay Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 General Masculina 00:00:00 00:00:00

14 552 Alexis Vera Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:20:40 01:20:40 General Masculina 00:00:04 00:00:04

15 261 Roberto Lickowski Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:20:43 01:20:43 General Masculina 00:00:07 00:00:03

16 227 Diego Ferreira Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:20:43 01:20:43 General Masculina 00:00:07 00:00:00

17 252 Pedro Coronel Club K6 Naranjal de Ciclismo Paraguay 01:20:43 01:20:43 General Masculina 00:00:07 00:00:00

18 557 Esteban Portillo Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 01:20:43 01:20:43 General Masculina 00:00:07 00:00:00

19 243 Luis Alberto Flores Cabral Team Flores Paraguay 01:20:43 01:20:43 General Masculina 00:00:07 00:00:00

20 248 Maique Lourenço Da Silva Equipe Mourãoense de Ciclismo Brasil 01:20:46 01:20:46 General Masculina 00:00:10 00:00:03

21 229 Elvis Miranda Buches Cycling Club Paraguay 01:20:46 01:20:46 General Masculina 00:00:10 00:00:00

22 237 Kevin Sisanovsky Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:20:46 01:20:46 General Masculina 00:00:10 00:00:00

23 233 Jonathan Daniel Monges González Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:20:46 01:20:46 General Masculina 00:00:10 00:00:00

24 269 Samuel Coronel TEAM MASSI VIVO CONECTA Paraguay 01:20:46 01:20:46 General Masculina 00:00:10 00:00:00

25 216 Ariel Davalos Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:20:46 01:20:46 General Masculina 00:00:10 00:00:00

26 249 Matías Barreto Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:20:54 01:20:54 General Masculina 00:00:18 00:00:08

27 220 Bernardo Flor Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 01:20:57 01:20:57 General Masculina 00:00:21 00:00:03

28 582 Rodrigo Cubas Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 01:20:57 01:20:57 General Masculina 00:00:21 00:00:00

29 569 Kevin Galeano Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 01:20:57 01:20:57 General Masculina 00:00:21 00:00:00

30 574 Lucas Cavalheiro Seganfredo Paulinho Bike Shop Brasil 01:20:57 01:20:57 General Masculina 00:00:21 00:00:00

31 228 Edivan Nogueira Mamedio EQUIPE P.SHOP Brasil 01:21:02 01:21:02 General Masculina 00:00:26 00:00:05

32 558 Fabio Fleitas Team Jaguareté Cycles Paraguay 01:21:18 01:21:18 General Masculina 00:00:42 00:00:16

33 236 Kashi Garrido Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 01:21:23 01:21:23 General Masculina 00:00:47 00:00:05

34 251 Oscar Ojeda Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:25:50 01:25:50 General Masculina 00:05:14 00:04:27
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35 566 José Cáceres Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:44:20 01:44:20 General Masculina 00:23:44 00:18:30

GENERAL FEMENINA

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

BRUTO
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 32 Silvia Rodas Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 01:43:29 01:43:29 General Femenina

2 45 Sonia Olmedo Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:43:31 01:43:31 General Femenina 00:00:02 00:00:02

3 19 Fernanda Marques Calé Bike Shop Brasil 01:45:30 01:45:30 General Femenina 00:02:01 00:01:59

4 150 Lara Gabriela Marques Boeno De Oliveira Calé Bike Shop Brasil 01:45:48 01:45:48 General Femenina 00:02:19 00:00:18

5 13 Angela Fajardo Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:45:49 01:45:49 General Femenina 00:02:20 00:00:01

6 20 Gabriela Azuaga Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:48:16 01:48:16 General Femenina 00:04:47 00:02:27

7 29 Lucimara Ramao Calé Bike Shop Brasil 01:49:09 01:49:09 General Femenina 00:05:40 00:00:53

8 125 Bethania Oviedo Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:50:13 01:50:13 General Femenina 00:06:44 00:01:04

9 146 Gisselly Jazmin Giménez Denis Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:55:42 01:55:42 General Femenina 00:12:13 00:05:29

10 137 Evelyn Burgos Team Jaguareté Cycles Paraguay 01:56:48 01:56:48 General Femenina 00:13:19 00:01:06

ELITE

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

BRUTO
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 232 Frredy Portillo Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 ELITE

2 274 Victor Granje Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 ELITE 00:00:00 00:00:00

3 263 Rogelio Melgarejo Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 ELITE 00:00:00 00:00:00

4 254 Peterson Tozzi Calé bike shop smell foz Brasil 01:20:36 01:20:36 ELITE 00:00:00 00:00:00

5 240 Lucas Bogado Hermann Club K6 Naranjal de Ciclismo Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 ELITE 00:00:00 00:00:00

6 234 Julio Mírena Rollandroll_py Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 ELITE 00:00:00 00:00:00

7 226 Daniel Riveros Team iOiO Paraguay Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 ELITE 00:00:00 00:00:00

8 261 Roberto Lickowski Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:20:43 01:20:43 ELITE 00:00:07 00:00:07

9 227 Diego Ferreira Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:20:43 01:20:43 ELITE 00:00:07 00:00:00

10 252 Pedro Coronel Club K6 Naranjal de Ciclismo Paraguay 01:20:43 01:20:43 ELITE 00:00:07 00:00:00

11 243 Luis Alberto Flores Cabral Team Flores Paraguay 01:20:43 01:20:43 ELITE 00:00:07 00:00:00

12 248 Maique Lourenço Da Silva Equipe Mourãoense de Ciclismo Brasil 01:20:46 01:20:46 ELITE 00:00:10 00:00:03

13 229 Elvis Miranda Buches Cycling Club Paraguay 01:20:46 01:20:46 ELITE 00:00:10 00:00:00

14 237 Kevin Sisanovsky Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:20:46 01:20:46 ELITE 00:00:10 00:00:00

15 233 Jonathan Daniel Monges González Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:20:46 01:20:46 ELITE 00:00:10 00:00:00

16 269 Samuel Coronel TEAM MASSI VIVO CONECTA Paraguay 01:20:46 01:20:46 ELITE 00:00:10 00:00:00

17 216 Ariel Davalos Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:20:46 01:20:46 ELITE 00:00:10 00:00:00

18 249 Matías Barreto Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:20:54 01:20:54 ELITE 00:00:18 00:00:08

19 220 Bernardo Flor Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 01:20:57 01:20:57 ELITE 00:00:21 00:00:03

20 228 Edivan Nogueira Mamedio EQUIPE P.SHOP Brasil 01:21:02 01:21:02 ELITE 00:00:26 00:00:05

21 236 Kashi Garrido Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 01:21:23 01:21:23 ELITE 00:00:47 00:00:21

22 251 Oscar Ojeda Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:25:50 01:25:50 ELITE 00:05:14 00:04:27



SUB-23

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

BRUTO
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 553 Carlos Sebastian Acuña Sanchez Team iOiO Paraguay Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 SUB-23

2 567 José González Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 SUB-23 00:00:00 00:00:00

3 555 David Alexander Maidana Ortiz Ciclistas del Este Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 SUB-23 00:00:00 00:00:00

4 561 Fernando Andres Ferreira Team Jaguareté Cycles Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 SUB-23 00:00:00 00:00:00

5 583 Vinicius Do Nascimento Gussolli EQUIPE P.SHOP Brasil 01:20:36 01:20:36 SUB-23 00:00:00 00:00:00

6 575 Nelson Acosta TEAM MASSI VIVO CONECTA Paraguay 01:20:36 01:20:36 SUB-23 00:00:00 00:00:00

7 552 Alexis Vera Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:20:40 01:20:40 SUB-23 00:00:04 00:00:04

8 557 Esteban Portillo Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 01:20:43 01:20:43 SUB-23 00:00:07 00:00:03

9 582 Rodrigo Cubas Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 01:20:57 01:20:57 SUB-23 00:00:21 00:00:14

10 569 Kevin Galeano Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 01:20:57 01:20:57 SUB-23 00:00:21 00:00:00

11 574 Lucas Cavalheiro Seganfredo Paulinho Bike Shop Brasil 01:20:57 01:20:57 SUB-23 00:00:21 00:00:00

12 558 Fabio Fleitas Team Jaguareté Cycles Paraguay 01:21:18 01:21:18 SUB-23 00:00:42 00:00:21

13 566 José Cáceres Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:44:20 01:44:20 SUB-23 00:23:44 00:23:02

14 SUB-23 -01:20:36 -01:44:20

15 SUB-23 -01:20:36 0

16 SUB-23 -01:20:36 0

17 SUB-23 -01:20:36 0

18 SUB-23 -01:20:36 0

19 SUB-23 -01:20:36 0

20 SUB-23 -01:20:36 0

21 SUB-23 -01:20:36 0

DAMAS ELITE

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

BRUTO
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 32 Silvia Rodas Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 01:43:29 01:43:29 DAMAS ELITE

2 45 Sonia Olmedo Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:43:31 01:43:31 DAMAS ELITE 00:00:02 00:00:02

3 19 Fernanda Marques Calé Bike Shop Brasil 01:45:30 01:45:30 DAMAS ELITE 00:02:01 00:01:59

4 13 Angela Fajardo Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:45:49 01:45:49 DAMAS ELITE 00:02:20 00:00:19

5 20 Gabriela Azuaga Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:48:16 01:48:16 DAMAS ELITE 00:04:47 00:02:27

6 29 Lucimara Ramao Calé Bike Shop Brasil 01:49:09 01:49:09 DAMAS ELITE 00:05:40 00:00:53

DAMAS SUB-23

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

BRUTO
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 150 Lara Gabriela Marques Boeno De Oliveira Calé Bike Shop Brasil 01:45:48 01:45:48 DAMAS SUB-23

2 125 Bethania Oviedo Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:50:13 01:50:13 DAMAS SUB-23 00:04:25 00:04:25



3 146 Gisselly Jazmin Giménez Denis Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:55:42 01:55:42 DAMAS SUB-23 00:09:54 00:05:29

4 137 Evelyn Burgos Team Jaguareté Cycles Paraguay 01:56:48 01:56:48 DAMAS SUB-23 00:11:00 00:01:06

MASTER A

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

BRUTO
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 414 Thiago Maia Equipe Avenida de Ciclismo Brasil 01:25:27 01:25:27 MASTER A

2 393 Marlon Martins Leal Equipe Avenida de Ciclismo Brasil 01:25:27 01:25:27 MASTER A 00:00:00 00:00:00

3 340 Aldo Damasio Equipe Mourãoense de Ciclismo Brasil 01:25:27 01:25:27 MASTER A 00:00:00 00:00:00

4 387 Humberto Ferraz Affonso Filho Equipe Mourãoense de Ciclismo Brasil 01:25:27 01:25:27 MASTER A 00:00:00 00:00:00

5 392 Lucas Bortoluzzi Corbélia Bikers/Luketa Bike Center Brasil 01:25:27 01:25:27 MASTER A 00:00:00 00:00:00

6 380 H. Stiffer Doroskevich Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:25:29 01:25:29 MASTER A 00:00:02 00:00:02

7 343 Alfredo Avalos Pereira Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:25:29 01:25:29 MASTER A 00:00:02 00:00:00

8 349 Augusto Acosta Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:25:31 01:25:31 MASTER A 00:00:04 00:00:02

9 386 Hebert Angel González Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:25:31 01:25:31 MASTER A 00:00:04 00:00:00

10 377 Fernando De Oliveira Pinto Ciclistas del Este Brasil 01:25:36 01:25:36 MASTER A 00:00:09 00:00:05

11 402 Nilson Silvero Circulo Guaireño de Ciclismo Paraguay 01:25:39 01:25:39 MASTER A 00:00:12 00:00:03

12 398 Miguel Villalba Buches Cycling Club Paraguay 01:25:39 01:25:39 MASTER A 00:00:12 00:00:00

13 346 Amado Toledo Buches Cycling Club Paraguay 01:25:42 01:25:42 MASTER A 00:00:15 00:00:03

14 415 Victor Alexander Godoy Morel Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:25:50 01:25:50 MASTER A 00:00:23 00:00:08

15 390 Isaac Gabriel Petters Hernandarias Cycles Club Brasil 01:25:54 01:25:54 MASTER A 00:00:27 00:00:04

16 365 Eduardo Gomez Ciclistas del Este Paraguay 01:26:01 01:26:01 MASTER A 00:00:34 00:00:07

17 358 César Gustavo Zárate Britos Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:26:18 01:26:18 MASTER A 00:00:51 00:00:17

18 418 William Coutinho Equipe Avenida de Ciclismo Brasil 01:25:27 01:25:27 MASTER A 00:00:00 -00:00:51

19 367 Enzo Gaona Buches Cycling Club Paraguay 01:28:54 01:28:54 MASTER A 00:03:27 00:03:27

20 407 Rolando Daniel Ojeda Santacruz Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:39:00 01:39:00 MASTER A 00:13:33 00:10:06

21 366 Elzear Salemma Libre Paraguay 01:45:12 01:45:12 MASTER A 00:19:45 00:06:12

22 356 Benjamín Jara Ciclistas del Este Paraguay 01:48:19 01:48:19 MASTER A 00:22:52 00:03:07

23 MASTER A

MASTER B

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

BRUTO
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 462 Reynaldo Gasparello Serea Equipe Avenida de Ciclismo Brasil 01:25:28 01:25:28 MASTER B

2 443 Jorge Ovando Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:25:28 01:25:28 MASTER B 00:00:00 00:00:00

3 425 Cleber Oliveira Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:25:28 01:25:28 MASTER B 00:00:00 00:00:00

4 454 Jose Hermosilla Buches Cycling Club Paraguay 01:25:30 01:25:30 MASTER B 00:00:02 00:00:02

5 437 Gilberto Nunes Da Cunha Equipe Avenida de Ciclismo Brasil 01:25:31 01:25:31 MASTER B 00:00:03 00:00:01

6 421 Carlos Eduardo David Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:25:31 01:25:31 MASTER B 00:00:03 00:00:00



7 449 José Espinola Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:25:34 01:25:34 MASTER B 00:00:06 00:00:03

8 426 Delio Santa Cruz Ciclistas del Este Paraguay 01:25:34 01:25:34 MASTER B 00:00:06 00:00:00

9 456 Márcio José Gonçalves -calé Calé Bike Shop Brasil 01:25:36 01:25:36 MASTER B 00:00:08 00:00:02

10 429 Edgar Arias Ciclistas del Este Paraguay 01:25:39 01:25:39 MASTER B 00:00:11 00:00:03

11 459 Pablino Bogado Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:25:49 01:25:49 MASTER B 00:00:21 00:00:10

12 453 Jose Gustavo Orue Acevedo Buches Cycling Club Paraguay 01:25:53 01:25:53 MASTER B 00:00:25 00:00:04

13 432 Elías Albariño Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:25:55 01:25:55 MASTER B 00:00:27 00:00:02

14 460 Raúl Asterio Enciso Rios Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:37:37 01:37:37 MASTER B 00:12:09 00:11:42

15 436 Federico Schaffer Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:39:41 01:39:41 MASTER B 00:14:13 00:02:04

16 439 H. Javier Santillan A. P. C. P. Paraguay 01:43:07 01:43:07 MASTER B 00:17:39 00:03:26

17 440 Henry Melgarejo Sosa Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:43:07 01:43:07 MASTER B 00:17:39 00:00:00

18 419 Ari Antônio Peruzzo Club K6 Naranjal de Ciclismo Paraguay 01:52:55 01:52:55 MASTER B 00:27:27 00:09:48

MASTER C

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

BRUTO
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 485 Peter Dietmar L´hoster Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 01:34:29 01:34:29 MASTER C

2 481 Oscar Enrique Nicolicchia Ayala Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 01:41:03 01:41:03 MASTER C 00:06:34 00:06:34

3 484 Paulo Pires EQUIPE P.SHOP Brasil 01:41:03 01:41:03 MASTER C 00:06:34 00:00:00

4 474 Daniel Ojeda Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 01:41:04 01:41:04 MASTER C 00:06:35 00:00:01

5 466 Augusto P. S. Neto Ciclistas del Este Brasil 01:41:16 01:41:16 MASTER C 00:06:47 00:00:12

6 487 Roberto Wilberger Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:41:25 01:41:25 MASTER C 00:06:56 00:00:09

7 479 Mauro Bogado Club K6 Naranjal de Ciclismo Paraguay 01:48:17 01:48:17 MASTER C 00:13:48 00:06:52

8 467 Benito Antonio Gonzalez Vllarrica Paraguay 01:48:33 01:48:33 MASTER C 00:14:04 00:00:16

9 478 Joao Camargo Ris Ciclistas del Este Brasil 02:02:07 02:02:07 MASTER C 00:27:38 00:13:34

10 MASTER C

11 MASTER C

12 MASTER C

13 MASTER C

14 MASTER C

JÓVENES MASCULINO

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

BRUTO
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 304 Pedro Scherer Foz Cycles Clube Brasil 01:34:50 01:34:50 JÓVENES MASCULINO

2 301 Joshue Jeremias Moreno Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 01:34:50 01:34:50 JÓVENES MASCULINO 00:00:00 00:00:00

3 299 Gregory Janke Club K6 Naranjal de Ciclismo Paraguay 01:34:50 01:34:50 JÓVENES MASCULINO 00:00:00 00:00:00

4 282 Alder González Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:40:54 01:40:54 JÓVENES MASCULINO 00:06:04 00:06:04

5 295 Emanuel Avalós Buches Cycling Club Paraguay 01:46:15 01:46:15 JÓVENES MASCULINO 00:11:25 00:05:21

6 308 Sebastián Fermín González Santacruz Club de Ciclismo San José Paraguay 01:46:23 01:46:23 JÓVENES MASCULINO 00:11:33 00:00:08

7 285 Alexis Jimenez Club de Ciclismo San José Paraguay 01:48:21 01:48:21 JÓVENES MASCULINO 00:13:31 00:01:58

8 287 Carlos Benitez Team Bicicletería Alto Paraná Paraguay 01:48:38 01:48:38 JÓVENES MASCULINO 00:13:48 00:00:17



JUNIOR MASCULINO

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

BRUTO
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 314 Bruno Zachar Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:27:43 01:27:43 JUNIOR MASCULINO

2 222 Breno Moizes Foz Cycles Clube Brasil 01:27:52 01:27:52 JUNIOR MASCULINO 00:00:09 00:00:09

3 311 Alexi Meza Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:32:00 01:32:00 JUNIOR MASCULINO 00:04:17 00:04:08

4 321 Felipe Mussi Alencar Foz Cycles Clube Brasil 01:32:00 01:32:00 JUNIOR MASCULINO 00:04:17 00:00:00

5 327 Kauã Daniel Haubert Faria Club K6 Naranjal de Ciclismo Paraguay 01:32:00 01:32:00 JUNIOR MASCULINO 00:04:17 00:00:00

6 317 Carlos Vidal Dominguez Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 01:32:00 01:32:00 JUNIOR MASCULINO 00:04:17 00:00:00

7 324 Jefferson Lickowski Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:32:00 01:32:00 JUNIOR MASCULINO 00:04:17 00:00:00

8 326 João Vitor De Oliveira Verza Foz Cycles Clube Brasil 01:32:06 01:32:06 JUNIOR MASCULINO 00:04:23 00:00:06

9 335 Sergio Ramirez Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:32:16 01:32:16 JUNIOR MASCULINO 00:04:33 00:00:10

10 336 Silvino Lesmo Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:33:56 01:33:56 JUNIOR MASCULINO 00:06:13 00:01:40

DAMAS JUVENIL

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

BRUTO
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 74 Mariana Ruiz Diaz Buches Cycling Club Paraguay 01:40:44 01:40:44 DAMAS JUVENIL

2 72 Leticia Da Veiga Club K6 Naranjal de Ciclismo Paraguay 01:43:11 01:43:11 DAMAS JUVENIL 00:15:28 00:02:27

3 58 Enedyna Rojas Da Lapa Family Cycling Club Paraguay 01:44:26 01:44:26 DAMAS JUVENIL 00:16:43 00:01:15

4 67 Katherine Candia Flecha Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 02:01:21 02:01:21 DAMAS JUVENIL 00:33:38 00:16:55

5 DAMAS JUVENIL

6 DAMAS JUVENIL

7 DAMAS JUVENIL

8 DAMAS JUVENIL

9 DAMAS JUVENIL

10 DAMAS JUVENIL

DAMAS SUB-30

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

BRUTO
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 201 Alejandra María Caballero Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:40:42 01:40:42 DAMAS SUB-30

2 213 Ruth Michela Roa Ledesma Ciclistas del Este Paraguay 01:45:47 01:45:47 DAMAS SUB-30 00:05:05 00:05:05

3 210 Rosario Giovanna Schultz Doldán Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:47:00 01:47:00 DAMAS SUB-30 00:06:18 00:01:13



4 203 Clara Aguilera Ciclistas del Este Paraguay 01:47:00 01:47:00 DAMAS SUB-30 00:06:18 00:00:00

5 202 Araceli Rojas Riveros Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:48:35 01:48:35 DAMAS SUB-30 00:07:53 00:01:35

6 207 Cristina Aguilera Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 02:00:03 02:00:03 DAMAS SUB-30 00:19:21 00:11:28

7 DAMAS SUB-30

8 DAMAS SUB-30

9 DAMAS SUB-30

10 DAMAS SUB-30

DAMAS MASTER

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

BRUTO
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 99 Nancy Fabiana Brizuela Acevedo Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:40:14 01:40:14 DAMAS MASTER

2 104 Teresa De Lickowski Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:40:29 01:40:29 DAMAS MASTER 00:12:46 00:00:15

3 97 Marilei Monica Tempass Club K6 Naranjal de Ciclismo Paraguay 01:40:35 01:40:35 DAMAS MASTER 00:12:52 00:00:06

4 92 Lore Núñez Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:41:39 01:41:39 DAMAS MASTER 00:13:56 00:01:04

5 77 Alexandra Alfonso Emboscada Cycling Club Paraguay 01:48:33 01:48:33 DAMAS MASTER 00:20:50 00:06:54

6 91 Leticia Celma Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:50:47 01:50:47 DAMAS MASTER 00:23:04 00:02:14

7 83 Ivana Zarate Ciclistas del Este Paraguay 01:55:34 01:55:34 DAMAS MASTER 00:27:51 00:04:47

8 DAMAS MASTER

9 DAMAS MASTER

10 DAMAS MASTER

SUB-30

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

BRUTO
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 600 Tiago Selmer Club K6 Naranjal de Ciclismo Paraguay 01:25:28 01:25:28 SUB-30

2 639 Westerley Fernando Acácio Hernandarias Cycles Club Brasil 01:25:28 01:25:28 SUB-30 00:00:00 00:00:00

3 591 Enmanuel Hahn Emboscada Cycling Club Paraguay 01:25:34 01:25:34 SUB-30 00:00:06 00:00:06

4 590 Diego Ruiz Diaz Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:25:40 01:25:40 SUB-30 00:00:12 00:00:06

5 593 Gustavo López Ortiz Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:26:04 01:26:04 SUB-30 00:00:36 00:00:24

6 598 Riky Gayoso Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:26:48 01:26:48 SUB-30 00:01:20 00:00:44

7 596 Michelo Vera Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:28:24 01:28:24 SUB-30 00:02:56 00:01:36

8 597 Paul Landaida Ciclistas del Este Paraguay 01:50:17 01:50:17 SUB-30 00:24:49 00:21:53

9 SUB-30

10 SUB-30



PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

BRUTO
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 527 Jeferson Ferreira Dos Santos Pedal Na Estrada Jesuítas Paraná Brasil 00:46:44 00:46:44 PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO

2 512 Cassiano Siqueira Pedal Na Estrada Jesuítas Paraná Brasil 00:46:45 00:46:45 PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO 00:00:01 00:00:01

3 515 Eberson Henrique Dos Santos Ilezi Pedal Na Estrada Jesuítas Paraná Brasil 00:46:46 00:46:46 PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO 00:00:02 00:00:01

4 507 Carlos Antonio Casey Navarro Libre Paraguay 00:46:49 00:46:49 PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO 00:00:05 00:00:03

5 543 Nestor Adrian Lopez Centurion Ciclistas del Este Paraguay 00:46:52 00:46:52 PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO 00:00:08 00:00:03

6 498 Armando Ortiz Torres Ciclistas del Este Paraguay 00:46:54 00:46:54 PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO 00:00:10 00:00:02

7 545 Pablo Medina Team Jaguareté Cycles Paraguay 00:46:57 00:46:57 PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO 00:00:13 00:00:03

8 540 Matheo Ferreira Club de Ciclismo San José Paraguay 00:46:59 00:46:59 PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO 00:00:15 00:00:02

9 528 Julio Duarte Gill Ciclistas del Este Paraguay 00:46:59 00:46:59 PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO 00:00:15 00:00:00

10 529 Julio Osvaldo Duarte Báez Ciclistas del Este Paraguay 00:47:02 00:47:02 PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO 00:00:18 00:00:03

11 548 Vinicius Bortoloso Club K6 Naranjal de Ciclismo Paraguay 00:47:19 00:47:19 PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO 00:00:35 00:00:17

12 530 Junior Alderete Club de Ciclismo San José Paraguay 00:53:19 00:53:19 PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO 00:06:35 00:06:00

13 525 Hugo Aguirre Ciclistas del Este Paraguay 00:53:22 00:53:22 PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO 00:06:38 00:00:03

14 526 Ivan Augusto Zarate De Oliveira Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 00:53:56 00:53:56 PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO 00:07:12 00:00:34

15 513 Christian Vallejos Libre Paraguay 00:54:02 00:54:02 PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO 00:07:18 00:00:06

16 536 Lucas Miranda Team Jaguareté Cycles Paraguay 00:54:13 00:54:13 PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO 00:07:29 00:00:11

17 496 Alfonso Gonzalez Team Jaguareté Cycles Paraguay 00:54:13 00:54:13 PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO 00:07:29 00:00:00

18 504 Armando Yegros Team Jaguareté Cycles Paraguay 00:57:13 00:57:13 PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO 00:10:29 00:03:00

19 547 Sergio Daniel Ysfran Martínez Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 00:59:18 00:59:18 PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO 00:12:34 00:02:05

20 546 Sebastian Soarez De La Fuente Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:00:03 01:00:03 PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO 00:13:19 00:00:45

21 522 Guilherme Felipe Sell Club K6 Naranjal de Ciclismo Paraguay 01:05:59 01:05:59 PROMOCIONAL MASCULINO 00:19:15 00:05:56


